TOWN BUDGET

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018

TOWN OF WALTON,

COUNTY OF DELAWARE STATE OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATION OF THE TOWN CLERK

I, Ronda Williams, Walton Town Clerk, certify that the following is a true and correct copy of the 2018 Budget for the
TOWN OF WALTON as adopted by the Walton Town Board

Signed: Date:
Walton Town Clerk




SUMMARY: TOWN OF WALTON BUDGET 2018

LESS AMOUNT 2017
FUND APPROPRIATIONS REVENUES UNEXPENDED RAISED BY TAX Levy
BALANCE 2018
GENERAL-TOWN WIDE A $ 518,259.00 $ 167,773.00 $ 50,000.00 $  300,486.00 $ 339,527.00
GENERAL-OUTSIDE VILLAGE B $ 70,882.00 $ 4,750.00 $ 66,132.00 $ 65,997.00
HIGHWAY-TOWN WIDE DA $ 614,650.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 610,650.00 $ 604,765.00
HIGHWAY-OUTSIDE VILLAGE DB $ 726,668.00 $ 327,718.00 $ 102,000.00 $  296,950.00 $ 297,236.00
Total Town Budget $ 1,930,459.00 $ 504,241.00 $ 152,000.00 $ 1,274,218.00 $ 1,307,525.00 |
FIRE DISTRICT SF $ 370,860.00 $ 9,500.00 $ 18,000.00 $  343,360.00 $ 337,478.00
Grand Total $ 2,301,319.00 $ 513,741.00 $ 170,000.00 $ 1,617,578.00 $ 1,645,003.00 |

2018 BUDGET .xlsx



GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT -

A TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT DEPT. REQUEST  TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
TOWN BOARD
PERSONAL SERVICES Al1010.1 $ 9,368.00 9,462.00 - $ 9,651.00 $ 9,651.00 $ 9,651.00 $ 9,651.00
CONTRACTUAL A10104 $ 229.00 500.00 465.31 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00
TOTAL $ 9,597.00 9,962.00 46531 $ 10,151.00 $ 10,151.00 $ 10,151.00 $ 10,151.00
JUSTICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
JUSTICES Al1110.11 $ 17,661.00 17,661.00 11,77408 $ 18,102.00 $ 18,102.00 $ 18,102.00 $ 18,102.00
PERSONAL SERVICES Al1110.12 $ 7,645.00 8,278.00 5518.72 $ 8,485.00 $ 8,485.00 $ 8,485.00 $8,485.00
EQUIPMENT Al1110.2
CONTRACTUAL Al1104 $ 6,756.00 6,000.00 7,089.82 % 7,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $6,000.00
TOTAL $ 32,062.00 31,939.00 24,382.62 $ 33,587.00 $ 32,587.00 $ 32,587.00 $ 32,587.00
SUPERVISOR
PERSONAL SERVICES
SUPERVISOR A1220.11 $ 11,121.00 11,121.00 7,414.08 $ 11,121.00 $ 11,121.00 $ 11,121.00 $ 11,121.00
BOOKKEEPER A1220.12 $ 12,881.00 13,203.00 8,802.08 $ 13,533.00 $ 13,533.00 $ 13,533.00 $ 13,533.00
EQUIPMENT A1220.2
CONTRACTUAL A12204 $ 4,590.00 2,000.00 2,453.89 % 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
TOTAL $ 28,592.00 26,324.00 18,670.05 $ 26,654.00 $ 26,654.00 $ 26,654.00 $ 26,654.00
INDEPENDENT AUDITING & ACCT.
CONTRACTUAL Al13204 $ 5,600.00 10,000.00 7,450.00 $ 10,000.00 $  10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $  10,000.00
TOTAL $ 5,600.00 10,000.00 7,450.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
ASSESSOR
PERSONAL SERVICES Al1355.1 $ 30,477.00 31,200.00 27,24750 $ 31,980.00 $ 31,980.00 $ 31,980.00 $  31,980.00
EQUIPMENT A1355.2
CONTRACTUAL Al1355.4 $ 3,764.00 4,500.00 2,511.08 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
TOTAL $ 34,241.00 35,700.00 29,758.58 $ 35,980.00 $ 35,980.00 $ 35,980.00 $  35,980.00
TOWN CLERK
PERSONAL SERVICES
TOWN CLERK Al410.11 $ 39,253.00 40,234.00 26,822.72 $ 45,000.00 $  41,240.00 $ 41,240.00 $  41,240.00
DEPUTIES Al410.12 $ 9,034.00 12,000.00 6,586.25 $ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00 $ 12,500.00
EQUIPMENT A1410.2
CONTRACTUAL Al4104 $ 4,727.00 4,500.00 4,361.25 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
TOTAL $ 53,014.00 56,734.00 37,770.22 $ 62,500.00 $ 58,740.00 $ 58,740.00 $  58,740.00
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GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT - A TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT DEPT. REQUEST  TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
ATTORNEY
PERSONAL SERVICES A1420.1 $ 12,800.00 13,120.00 $ 8,746.72 $ 13,448.00 $ 13,448.00 $ 13,448.00 $  13,448.00
CONTRACTUAL Al14204 $ 14,868.00 $ 40,301.04 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
TOTAL $ 27,668.00 13,120.00 $ 49,047.76 $ 18,448.00 $ 18,448.00 $ 18,448.00 $  18,448.00
ELECTIONS
CONTRACTUAL Al14504 $ 11,286.00 10,000.00 $ - $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $  12,000.00
TOTAL $ 11,286.00 10,000.00 $ - $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CONTRACTUAL Al460.4 $ 296.00 1,500.00 $ - $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
TOTAL $ 296.00 1,500.00 $ - $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00

PUBLIC INFORMATION & SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL A1480.4 $ 915.00 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00
TOTAL $ 915.00 1,000.00 $ -3 1,000.00 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00
BUILDINGS
PERSONAL SERVICES A1620.1 $ 6,635.00 6,801.00 $  4,568.18 $ 6,971.00 $  6,971.00 $ 6,971.00 $  6,971.00
EQUIPMENT A1620.2 10,000.00 $  9,766.09 $ 500000 $  5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 $  5,000.00
CONTRACTUAL A1620.4 $  25,467.00 25,000.00 $ 14,126.80 $ 25,000.00 $  25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $  25,000.00
TOTAL $  32,102.00 41,801.00 $ 28,461.07 $ 36,971.00 $ 36,971.00 $ 36,971.00 $ 36,971.00
SPECIAL ITEMS
UNALLOCATED INSURANCE A1910.4 $  29,293.00 30,000.00 $ 31,623.89 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $  35,000.00
MUNICIPAL DUES A1920.4 $ 2,149.00 2,500.00 $  1,999.00 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00
JUDGMENTS AND CLAIMS A1930.4 45,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00 $  25,000.00
TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS A1950.4 $  137,179.00 100,000.00 $ 64,401.37
CONTINGENT A1990.4 $ - 3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 $  3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 $  3,500.00
TOTAL $  168,621.00 181,000.00 $ 98,024.26 $ 66,000.00 $ 66,000.00 $ 66,000.00 $ 66,000.00
TOTAL GENERAL
GOVERNMENT SUPPORT [$  403,994.00 | 419,080.00] $ 294,029.87 [ $ 314,791.00 [ $ 310,031.00 [$  310,031.00 [ $ 310,031.00 |
PUBLIC SAFETY
CONTROL OF DOGS
PERSONAL SERVICES A3510.1 $ 7,028.00 7,20400 $ 457182 $ 7,38400 $  7,384.00 $ 7,38400 $  7,384.00
EQUIPMENT A3510.2
CONTRACTUAL A3510.4 $ 612.00 2,500.00 $ 421.20 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00
TOTAL B 7,640.00 | 9,704.00[ $  4,993.02[$ 9,884.00 [ $ 9,884.00 [ $ 9,884.00 [$  9,884.00 |
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GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT -

A TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT  DEPT.REQUEST TENTATIVE  PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
TRANSPORTATION
SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS
PERSONAL SERVICES
SUPERINTENDENT A5010.11 $  51,819.00 51,289.00 $ 34,193.40 $ 53,000.00 $ 52,571.00 $ 52,571.00 $ 52,571.00
FOREMAN A5010.12 $ 1,167.00 1,827.00 $  1,229.90 $ 1,882.00 $  1,873.00 $ 1,873.00 $  1,873.00
SECRETARY A5010.13
EQUIPMENT A5010.2 1,200.00 $ 20000 $  1,200.00 $ 1,200.00 $  1,200.00
CONTRACTUAL A5010.4 1,500.00 $ 920.77 $ 1,500.00 $  1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $  1,500.00
TOTAL $  52,986.00 55,816.00 $ 36,344.07 $ 56,582.00 $ 57,144.00 $ 57,144.00 $ 57,144.00
GARAGE
EQUIPMENT A5132.2
SALT SHED ROOF A5132.21 $  43,000.00
CONTRACTUAL A5132.4 $  10,559.00 15,000.00 $  8,79221 $ 15,000.00 $  15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $  15,000.00
TOTAL $ 10559.00 $ 1500000 $ 51,792.21 $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $ 15,000.00 $  15,000.00
TOTAL TRANSPORTATION [$ 63545.00[$ 70,816.00[$ 88,136.28 [ $ 71582.00 [$  72,144.00 [ $ 72,144.00 [$  72,144.00 |
ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE
AND OPPORTUNITY
PUBLICITY
CONTRACTUAL A6410.4 $ 2,000.00 $ - 3 2,000.00 $  2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $  2,000.00
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CONTRACTUAL AB460.4 $ 2,500.00 $ - 3 2,500.00 $  2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00
VETERANS SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL A6510.4 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - 3 500.00 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00
PROGRAMS FOR AGING
CONTRACTUAL A6772.4 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ - 3 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00
TOTAL EC. ASSISTANCE & OPP. [$ 1,000.00 [ $ 5,500.00 [ $ - s 5,500.00 [ $ 6,000.00 [ $ 6,000.00 [$  6,000.00 |
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GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT -

A TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT  DEPT.REQUEST TENTATIVE  PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
CULTURE AND RECREATION
HISTORIAN
CONTRACTUAL A7510.4 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ - 3 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $  1,500.00
TOTAL $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ -3 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00 $  1,500.00
CELEBRATIONS
CONTRACTUAL A7550.4 $ 1,100.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,008.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00
TOTAL $ 1,100.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,008.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00
PUBLIC ACCESS PROGRAM
VIDEO TAPING OF MEETINGS A7989.4 $ 300.00 $ 600.00 $ 450.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
TOTAL $ 300.00 $ 600.00 $ 450.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
TOTAL CULTURE AND RECREATION [$ 2,900.00 [ $ 3,100.00 [$  1,458.00 [ $ 3,100.00 [ $ 2,600.00 [ $ 2,600.00 [$  2,600.00 |
TOTAL EMERGENCY DISASTER
FLOOD AND EROSION CONTROL AB745.4 $ 27,500.00 $  27,500.00 $ 27,500.00 $  27,500.00
TOTAL
TOTAL EMERGENCY DISASTER $ - 3 - 3 - 3 27,500.00 $  27,500.00 $ 27,500.00 $  27,500.00
MISC HOME & COMM SERV
A89894 $  53,560.00
UNDISTRIBUTED
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STATE RETIREMENT A9010.8 $  60,617.00 $  38,000.00 $ 38,000.00 $ 38,000.00 $ 38,000.00 $  38,000.00
SOCIAL SECURTIY A9030.8 $  16,486.00 $  18,000.00 $ 15133.25 $ 18,000.00 $  18,000.00 $ 18,000.00 $  18,000.00
UNEMPLOYMENT A9050.8
DISABILITY INS. A9055.8 $ 3,500.00 $ -3 350000 $  3,500.00 $ 3,500.00 $  3,500.00
ELECTED HEALTH INS. REIMB. A9060.8 $  23,489.00 $  30,600.00 $  7,57854 $ 30,600.00 $  30,600.00 $ 30,600.00 $  30,600.00
TOTAL [$ 100592.00[$  90,100.00[$ 22,711.79[$ 90,100.00 [ $  90,100.00 [ $ 90,100.00 [ $  90,100.00 |
DEBT SERVICE
SERIAL BOND-PRIN. A9710.6 $ - % - 0% - 8 -3 - 8 -3 -
SERIAL BOND-INT. A9710.7 $ - 3 - 3 - 38 - 3 - 8 - 3 -
TOTAL [$ - |3 - |3 - s - s - s - s -

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

|'$ 579,671.00 | $ 598,300.00 | $ 411,328.96 | $

522,457.00 | $ 518,259.00 | $

518,259.00 | $ 518,259.00 |
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GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT -

A TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT DEPT. REQUEST TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018

I Anticipated Revenues i
OTHER TAX ITEMS
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES A1081 $ 20,197.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 16,654.94 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
INTEREST & PENALTIES ON
REAL PROPERTY TAX A1090 $ 12,979.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 12,396.68 $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00 $ 11,000.00
NON TAX ITEMS
FRANCHISES A1170 $ 678.00 $ 600.00 $ 97739 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
DEPARTMENTAL INCOME
CLERK FEES A1255 $ 184600 $  1,800.00 $  2546.11 $ 1,800.00 $  1,800.00 $ 1,800.00 $  1,800.00
ZONING FEES A2110
LOCAL SOURCES
ELECTION SERVICE CHARGES A2215 $  7,40500 $  8,000.00 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,00000 $  12,00000 $  12,000.00
SERVICES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENTS  A2300  $ 509.00 $  1,00000 $ 24630 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY
INTEREST & EARNING A2401 $  1167.00 $ 100000 $  1,004.83 $ 1,000.00 $  1,00000 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00
RENTAL OF PROPERTY A2410 $  31,841.00 $  30,000.00 $ 18752.32 $ 3500000 $ 3500000 $  35000.00 $ 35,000.00
LICENSES AND PERMITS
DOG LICENSES A2544 $ 613100 $ 500000 $  4,578.00 $ 500000 $  5000.00 $ 500000 $  5,000.00
EINES AND FORFEITURES
JUSTICE COURT FINES A2610 $ 1582300 $ 1500000 $ 11,83450 $ 15,000.00 $ 1500000 $ 1500000 $  15,000.00
SALES OF PROPERTY
SALES OF REAL PROP. A2660
SALES OF EQUIPMENT A2655
MISCELLANEOUS
REFUNDS OF PRIOR YEAR EXP. A2701 % 25.00
GRANTS FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTS A2706 $ 20,000.00 $ 67,135.15
UNCLASSIFIED A2770 $ 1,431.00
STATE AID
PER CAPITA A3001 $  48873.00 $  48,873.00 $ 48,873.00 $ 48873.00 $  48873.00 $  48873.00
MORTGAGE TAX A3005 $ 2325900 $ 2500000 $ 18,638.33 $ 2500000 $ 2500000 $  25000.00 $  25,000.00
TAX MAPS AND ASSESSMENTS A3040
MISCELLANEOUS A3089 $ 22,322.05
EEDERAL AID
FEMA A4785 $ -
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES [$ 192,164.00 [ $ 158,273.00 [ $ 177,086.60 [ $ 167,773.00 [ $ 167,773.00 [ $ 167,773.00 [ $ 167,773.00 |
UNEXPENDED FUND BALANCE [$ 80,000.00 [ $ 100,500.00 | | [$ 50,000.00 [$ 50,000.00 [$ 50,000.00 ]
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GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT -

B TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT DEPT. REQUEST  TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
SAFETY INSPECTIONS
PERSONAL SERVICES B3620.1 $ 16,492.00 $ 22,880.00 $ 14,940.08 $ 23,452.00 $ 23,452.00 $ 23,452.00 $ 23,452.00
EQUIPMENT B3620.2
CONTRACTUAL B3620.4 $ 625.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 1,990.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
TOTAL $ 17,117.00 $ 25,380.00 $ 16,930.08 $ 25,952.00 $ 25,952.00 $ 25,952.00 $ 25,952.00
HEALTH
BOARD OF HEALTH
PERSONAL SERVICES B4010.1 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00
PERSONAL SERVICES B4010.4
TOTAL $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ - $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00 $ 1,077.00
REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS
PERSONAL SERVICES B4020.11 $ 1,126.00 $ 1,15400 $ 80354 $ 1,183.00 $ 1,183.00 $ 1,183.00 $ 1,183.00
CONTRACTUAL B4020.4 $ 25.00 $ 1,500.00 $ 8437 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
TOTAL $ 1,151.00 $ 2,654.00 $ 88791 $ 2,183.00 $ 2,183.00 $ 2,183.00 $ 2,183.00
PLAYGROUNDS AND RECREATION CENTERS
CONTRACTUAL B7140.4 _$ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $  30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $  30,000.00
TOTAL $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00
HOME & COMMUNITY SERVICES
ZONING
PERSONAL SERVICES B8010.1 $ 399.00 $ 409.00 $ 27280 $ 420.00 $ 420.00 $ 420.00 $ 420.00
CONTRACTUAL B8010.4 $ 423.00 $ 800.00 $ 606.96  $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00 $ 800.00
TOTAL $ 822.00 $ 1,209.00 $ 879.76 $ 1,220.00 $ 1,220.00 $ 1,220.00 $ 1,220.00
PLANNING
PERSONAL SERVICES B8020.1
CONTRACTUAL B8020.4 _$ 4,665.00 $ 4,400.00 $ 3,727.46 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00
TOTAL $ 4,665.00 $ 4,400.00 $ 3,727.46 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00 $ 4,500.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STATE RETIREMENT B9010.8 $ 2,788.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
SOCIAL SECURITY B9030.8 $ 1,460.00 $ 1,900.00 $ 1,212.02 $ 1,900.00 $ 1,900.00 $ 1,900.00 $ 1,900.00
UNEMPLOYMENT INS. B9050.8
DISABILITY INS. B9055.8 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00
TOTAL $ 4,248.00 $ 5,950.00 $ 1,212.02 $ 1,950.00 $ 5,950.00 $ 5,950.00 $ 5,950.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

[$ 59,080.00 [ $70,670.00 [ $ 53,637.23[$

66,882.00 [ $ 70,882.00 [ $

70,882.00 [ $ 70,882.00 |
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GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT -

B TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT  DEPT.REQUEST TENTATIVE  PRELIMINARY  ADOPTED
2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018

[ Anticipated Revenues |

LOCAL SOURCES

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES B1081

ZONING FEES B2110 $ 15000 $  100.00 $ 10000 $ 10000 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

PLANNING FEES B2115 $  100.00 $ 10000 $ 10000 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

INTEREST & EARNING B2401 $ 57.00 $ 50.00 $ 2213 % 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

BUILDING PERMITS B2555 $  7,631.00 $ 4,00000 $  4,230.00 $ 4,00000 $  4,000.00 $ 4,000.00 $  4,000.00

MINOR SALES B2655

MISCELLANEOUS

COPIES OF ZONING LAW B2770 $ - $ -

REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXP. B2701 $ - $ -

GRANTS FROM OTHER GOV'TS B2706 $ -

STATE AID

PER CAPITA B3001 $ - $ -

YOUTH PROGRAMS B3820 $ 42300 $ 550.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00

PLANNING STUDIES B3902

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE [$ 7,838.00[$ 4,673.00[$ 4,80213[$% 4,750.00 [ $  4,750.00 | $ 4,750.00 | $  4,750.00
ESTIMATED UNEXPENDED BALANCE

UNEXPENDED BALANCE [$  7,000.00 ] | [ $ - s -

2018 A FUND.xIsx
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GENERAL HIGHWAY SUPPORT - DA TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT DEPT. REQUEST  TENTATIVE PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
CONTINGENT DA1990.4 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
BRIDGES
CAPITAL OUTLAY DA5120.2 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
MACHINERY
PERSONAL SERVICES DA5130.1 $ 40,026.00 $ 42,585.00 $ 29,506.41 $ 43,650.00 $ 43,650.00 $ 43,650.00 $ 43,650.00
EQUIPMENT DA5130.2 $ 58,360.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 149,883.93 $ 100,000.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 70,000.00
CONTRACTUAL DA5130.4 $ 41,821.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 29,784.70 $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00
TOTAL $ 140,207.00 $ 172,585.00 $ 209,175.04 $ 203,650.00 $ 173,650.00 $ 173,650.00 $ 173,650.00
MISCELLANEOUS
EQUIPMENT DA5140.2 $ 592.00 $ 600.00 $ 239.96 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00 $ 600.00
CONTRACTUAL DA5140.4 $ 76.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,042.95 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
TOTAL $ 668.00 $ 1,600.00 $ 1,282.91 $ 1,600.00 $ 1,600.00 $ 1,600.00 $ 1,600.00
SNOW REMOVAL
PERSONAL SERVICES DA5142.1 $ 123,496.00 $ 159,000.00 $ 84,730.97 $ 159,000.00 $ 159,000.00 $ 159,000.00 $ 159,000.00
CONTRACTUAL DA5142.4 $ 63,509.00 $ 130,000.00 $ 81,831.37 $ 196,000.00 $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 $ 150,000.00
TOTAL $ 187,005.00 $ 289,000.00 $ 166,562.34 $ 355,000.00 $ 309,000.00 $ 309,000.00 $ 309,000.00
TRANSPPORTATION CON EXP DA56804
TOTAL $ -8 - s -8 -3 -
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
STATE RETIREMENT DA9010.8 $ 23,091.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00
SOCIAL SECURITY DA9030.8 $ 12,238.00 $ 15,100.00 $ 8,281.05 $ 15,100.00 $ 15,100.00 $ 15,100.00 $ 15,100.00
UNEMPLOYMENT INS. DA9050.8
DISABILITY INS. DA9055.8 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00 $ 300.00
HRA INSURANCE DA9089.8 $ 30,635.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 31,820.70 $ 15,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00 $ 20,000.00
HEALTH INSURANCE DA9060.8 $ 49,832.00 $ 70,680.00 $ 22,881.44 $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $  60,000.00
TOTAL $ 115,796.00 $ 156,080.00 $ 62,983.19 $ 125,400.00 $ 130,400.00 $ 130,400.00 $ 130,400.00
INTER FUND TRANSFER DA9901.9 $ 23,200.00 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

[ $ 466,876.00 | $619,265.00 | $ 440,003.48 | $

685,650.00 | $ 614,650.00 | $

614,650.00 | $ 614,650.00
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GENERAL HIGHWAY SUPPORT - DA TOWN WIDE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT ~ DEPT.REQUEST TENTATIVE  PRELIMINARY  ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018

I Anticipated Revenues i

LOCAL SOURCES

SERVICES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENTS DA2300 $ -

INTEREST & EARNING DA2401  $ 43000 $  1,00000 $ 124.95 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00

MINOR SALES DA2655

SALE OF SCRAP AND EXCESS DA2650 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00

SALE OF EQUIPMENT DA2665 $ 2559300 $ 250000 $ 2528500 $ 2,500.00 $  2,500.00 $ 250000 $  2,500.00

REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXP. DA2701

GRANTS FROM LOCAL GOVERNMENTS DA2706

MISCELLANEOUS DA2770 $ 603.00

STATE AID

MULTI MODAL PROGRAM DA3505 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

MEMBER ITEM DA3089 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

INTER FUND TRANSFER DA5031 $ 36,400.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES [$ 63,026.00]$ 4500.00$ 25409.95]$ 4,000.00 [$ 4,000.00 [$  4,000.00 [$  4,000.00

UNEXPENDED BALANCE

ESTIMATED UNEXPENDED BALANCE

[ 70,000.00 [ $__ 10,000.00 |

2018 BUDGET .xlsx
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HIGHWAY SERVICES - DB TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

ACCOUNTS CODE ACTUAL BUDGET CURRENT  DEPT.REQUEST TENTATIVE  PRELIMINARY ADOPTED
2016 2017 8/31/2017 2018 2018 2018 2018
GENERAL REPAIRS

PERSONAL SERVICES DB5110.1 $ 173,377.00 $ 189,000.00 $ 122,723.39 $ 189,000.00 $ 189,000.00 $  189,000.00 $ 189,000.00

CONTRACTUAL DB5110.4 $ 187,072.00 $ 105,000.00 $ 10,983.77 $ 105,000.00 $ 105,000.00 $  105,000.00 $ 105,000.00
TOTAL $ 360,449.00 $ 294,000.00 $ 133,707.16 $ 294,000.00 $ 294,000.00 $  294,000.00 $ 294,000.00

IMPROVEMENTS

CAPITAL OUTLAY DB5112.2 $ 274,787.00 $ 279,351.00 $ 182,846.29 $ 322,218.00 $ 322,218.00 $  322,218.00 $ 322,218.00

MISC HOME & COMM SERV, CONTR ~ DB8989.4

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

STATE RETIREMENT DB9010.8 $ 27,272.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $ 35,000.00 $  35,000.00

SOCIAL SECURITY DB9030.8 $ 13,048.00 $ 15136.00 $  9,105.94 $ 15,200.00 $ 15,200.00 $ 15,200.00 $  15,200.00

UNEMPLOYMENT INS. DB9050.8

DISABILITY INS. DB9055.8 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00 $ 250.00

HEALTH INSURANCE DB9060.8 $ 43,903.00 $ 70,000.00 $ 32,576.95 $ 60,000.00 $  60,000.00 $ 60,000.00 $  60,000.00
TOTAL $ 84,223.00 $ 120,386.00 $ 41,682.89 $ 110,450.00 $ 110,450.00 $  110,450.00 $ 110,450.00

TRANSFER OTHER FUNDS DB9901.9 $  13,200.00

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS [$ 732,659.00 [$ 693,737.00 [ $ 358,236.34 [ $ 726,668.00 [ $ 726,668.00 [$  726,668.00 | $ 726,668.00 |

( Anticipated Revenues |

LOCAL SOURCES

PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES DB1081

SERVICES FOR OTHER GOVERNMENTS DB2300 $  1,955.00 $  2,00000 $ 212750 $ 2,000.00 $  2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $  2,000.00

INTEREST & EARNING DB2401 $  1,627.00 $  1,000.00 $ 34437 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00

DRIVEWAY PERMITS DB2590 $ 328.52

MINOR SALES DB2655

SALE OF SCRAP & EXCESS DB2650 $  1,22500 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00 $ 1,000.00 $  1,000.00

INSURANCE RECOVERY DB2680

OTHER DB2690

REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXP. DB2701

GRANTS FROM LOCAL GOVERN. DB2706 $ 111,660.00 $  2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $  2,000.00 $ 2,000.00 $  2,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS DB2770

STATE AID

CONSOLIDATED HGHY (CHIPS) DB3501 $ 279,351.00 $ 279,351.00 $ 322,21800 $ 322,218.00 $  322,218.00 $ 322,218.00

ST. AID EMERGENCY DISASTER DB3989

EEDERAL AID

FEMA DB4960 $  6,299.00 $ - 8 -

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES [$ 402,117.00[$ 285351.00[$  2,800.39 [ $ 327,718.00 [ $ 327,718.00 [$  327,718.00 [ $ 327,718.00 |

UNEXPENDED BALANCE [$ 70,000.00 [$ 111,150.00 | [ 102,000.00 [ $ 102,000.00 [$  102,000.00 [ $ 102,000.00 |

2018 BUDGET .xlsx
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TOWN WITH VILLAGE EXPLANATIONS

1. TAXES FOR THESE SERVICES MUST BE LEVIED ON THE AREA OF THE TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE:

Building Inspection Section 138 of Town Law

Board of Health Section 304 of Public Health Law
Registrar of Vital Statistics Section 4124 of Public Health Law
Zoning and Planning Section 261 of Town Law

2. TAXES FOR THESE SERVICES MUST BE LEVIED ON THE AREA OF THE TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE UNDER
THE CIRCUMSTANCES SET FORTH IN:
Recreation Article 13 of General Municipal Law

3. REVENUES ESTIMATED TO BE RECEIVED FROM ANY OF THE FUNCTIONS OR ACTIVITIES FOR WHICH
TAXES ARE LEVIED IN TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE MUST BE APPLIED TO THOSE EXPENDITURES
Town Law Section 107 (2)



ELECTED

APPOINTED

FULL-TIME

SCHEDULE OF SALARIES: ELECTED, APPOINTED, & FULL-TIME

2018 TOWN OF WALTON

SUPERVISOR/BOOKKEEPER
MEMBER OF COUNCIL
SUPERINTENDENT OF HIGHWAYS
TOWN CLERK

JUSTICES

COURT CLERK

DEPUTY CLERKS

DEPUTY HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT
SOLE ASSESSOR

DOG CONTROL OFFICER

BUILDING MAINTENANCE

CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
HEALTH OFFICER

REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS
PLANNING/ZONING SECRETARY
PLANNING/ZONING MEMBER

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW
HEAVY EQUIPMENT OPERATOR (HEO)
MOTOR EQUIPMENT OPERATOR (MEO)

MECHANIC

$24,654.00

$2,412.75
$52,571.00
$41,240.00

$9,051.00

$8,485.00
$12.00
$1,873.00
$31,980.00
$7,384.00
$6,971.00
$23,452.00
$1,077.00
$1,183.00
$420.00
$100.00
$200.00
$20.05
$19.37

$20.54

EACH

EACH

HOUR

Year

Year

Year

HOUR

HOUR

HOUR



WYS - Real Property System
County of Delaware

Town of Walton - 1258
Viliage of Walton

8SWIS Code - 125601

Ezemption
Code
12100
13100

13510
13860
12860
13800
14100
17850
21800
25110
ZE210
25230
25300

26100
41104
41123
41133
41143
41183
41801
67460
45870

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

VG - GENERALLY

VG - CEMETERY LAND

SCHOOL DISTRICT

USA - GENERALLY

FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT CORP
RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - HOSPITAL
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL. M
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY

VETERANS ORGANIZATION

VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIELE FUND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABIL
COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER &/74
REDEVELOPMENT HOUSING CO

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Current Year File
8495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detall Report

Equallzed Tolal Assessed Valus 174,129,312

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 8
RPTL 406(1) 4
RPTL 408(1) 3
RPTL 446 2
RPTL 406(1) 23
RPTL 448 2
RPTL 408 5
RPTL 400(1) 1
MC K UCON L 4413 4
RPTL 462 6
RPTL 420-a 9
RPTL 420-a 3
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 420-b 3
RPTL 450 2
RPTL 452 1
RPTL 458(1) 12
RPTL 458-a 4l
RPTL 456-a 80
RPTL 458-a 15
RPTL 458-b 4
RPTL 487 3
RPTL 480-a 2
PHFIL125 & 127 2

Page 10f4

RPS221/VO4/LOO1
Data/Time - 10/24/2017 08:2€:15

Total Assessed Valus 174,120,312

Uniform Parcentage 100.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
593,400 0.34
439,800 0.25
531,000 0.30
48,800 0.03
10,439,211 6.00
135,000 0.08
11,409,000 8.56
470,000 0.27
1,610,000 0.92
387,300 0.22
3,528,000 2.02
3,680,000 229
850,000 0.49
630,000 0.36
2,079,100 1.10
150,000 0.0
52,539 0.03
140,448 0.08
316,200 0.18
152,510 0.09
12,768 0.01
121,700 0.07
38,820 0.02
860,000 0.51



NS - Real Properly System Asssssor's Report - 2018 - Current Year File RPS221/V04/1.001

County of Delaware 8488 Exemption Iimpact Report Date/Time - 10/24/2017 08:28:158

Tul:vn ofm 1256 Town Detail Report Total Assessed Value 174,129,312

Village

WIS Code - 125601 Uniform Percentage 100.00

Equalized Total Asssagad Value 174,129,312

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equallzed Value of Percent of Value

Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted

50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 9 400,500 0.23

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

Systom Exemptions: 219 39,002,196 2240

Total System Exemptions: 8 400,500 0.23
228 30,402,808 22.63

Totale:

Vilues have been sgualized using the UnHorm Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments In lieu of taxes or cther payments
for municlpal services.

Amount, If any, atiributable to payments In lleu of taxea:

Page 2 of 4



NYS - Real Property System
County of Delaware

Town of Walton
SWIS Code - 126688

Exemption Exemption
Cade Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

3100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY
13510 TOWN - CEMETERY LAND
13850 VG - GENERALLY
12300 SCHOOL DISTRICT

14100 USA - GENERALLY

17850 FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT CORP
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG{CONST PRO
25400 FRATERNAL ORGANIZATION
28050 AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY
41101 VETS EX BASED ON ELIGIBLE FUND
41123 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41133 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41143 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
411683 COLD WAR VETERANS (15%)
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT
41801 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
42120 TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

7480 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Assessor's Repoit - 2018 - Current Year Flle
8498 Exemption Impact Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 302,723,690

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 408(1)
RPTL 408(1)
RPTL 448
RPTL 406(1}
RPTL 408

RPTL 400(1)
MC K UCON L 4413
RPTL 482
RPTI. 4208
RPTL 428

RPTL 450

RPTL 458(1)
RPTL 468-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 308
RPTL 467

RPTL 483-¢
RPTL 480-a

Town Detall Report

Number of
Exemptions

Page 3 of 4
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RP8221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 10/24/2017 08:26:15

Total Asssssed Valus
Uniform Percentage

Total Equailzed Value of
Exemptions

2,987,100
43,058,100
475,200
63,100
800,400
151,200
300,000
6,500
105,000
571,600
35,000
58,300
24,500
178,752
223,440
110,654
22,344
261,285
7,020,055
363,785
2,000
8,711,074

302,723,660
100.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.99
14,22
0.16
0.02
0.20
0.05
0.10
0.00
0.03
0.18
0.01
0.02
0.01
0.08
0.07
0.04
0.01
0.09
2.32
0.12
0.00
3.21



NYS - Real Property System
County of Delaware

Town of Walton
&EWIS Code - 125888

Expmption Exemption
Code Name

50000 SYSTEM CODE

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
Systam Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Torals:

Assessor's Report - 2018 - Current Year File
8495 Exemption Impact Report
Town Detall Report

Equallzed Total Assessed Valus 302,723,690

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 5
360
5
385

RP8221/v04/L001
Date/Time - 10/24/2017 08:268:16

Total Assessed Value 302,723,000

Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Equallxed Value of Percent of Value
Exemptions Exempted
138,600 0.0
86,320,599 21.91
136,900 0.08
68,450,409 .95

Values have besn equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take Into consideration, payments In llsu of taxes or other payments

ior municipal services.

Amount, i any, atiributable to payments In lisu of taxes:
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